ARENDAL 1252 Arendal 1252XX0010
30.03.2026 v.10.4
Norlys AS
P.B 1014 Hoff, 0218
Oslo
Hovfaret 4B, 0275
Oslo
Norway
+47 24 12 40 11
Before starting the installation, please read the instructions included with the fixture. Due to the dynamic
development of lighting technology, additional information is provided upon customer request.
Replacement of the LED module is only possible through Norlys professional service. Condensation that
may occur in luminaires is a natural phenomenon and does not affect the quality of the fixture.
145
22
0
90
80
120
160
200
240
cd/klm h = 100%
C0 - C180 C90 - C270
0° 15° 30° 45°
60°
75°
90°
105°
120°
135°150°165°180°165°150°135°
120°
105°
90°
75°
60°
45° 30° 15° 0°
Type of luminaire
Type of luminaire Wall light,
Photometric body Light discovered
Characteristics of the luminaire A fixture with modern design, which uses a combination of a decorative
crystal shade with a durable and stable fixture housing.
General information
Materials Powder painted aluminum cast. Lens - crystal glass, satin inside. The
lampshade may take on an amber color over time. Nylon6 cable gland.
Mounting method Mounting the fixture: 2 holes ø5mm, spacing 34x54mm.
Terminal
Connection terminals: max 2x2.5mm²,
possibility of looping the fixture max 2x1.5mm²
Cable in a round sheath with a diameter of max ø12.5mm.
Type of light source LED module AC integrated
Replaceable (LED only) light source by a professional.
Light control Phase-dimming (TRIAC) TRAILING EDGE (TE) - LEADING EDGE (LE)
Luminaire weight net / gross 2,37kg / 2,62kg
Box dimensions [cm] 24cm x 15,5cm x 11,5cm
Luminaire dimensions [cm] 22cm x 14,5cm x 9cm
Technical data
LED module Yes
External control Phase dimmer Lumens LED AC (User manual)
Light source wattage 4W
Luminaire wattage 4W
Lamp luminous flux 439lm
Luminaire luminous flux 330lm
Efficiency of the luminaire 82,5lm/W
ULOR 83%
Color temperature 4000K
Colour consistency (McAdam
ellipse) SDCM3
Colour rendering index CRI 80
Power Factor luminaire PF 0,95
Ta Rated temperature +25°C
Ambient operating temp. range TA MAX=+65°C
This product contains light source of energy efficiency class  /  EPREL
Inrush current 17mA / 60ms
Spare parts
ZS1252zx0010 Service set.
Files to download
Manual
Indexes
Index Color RAL
1252BL BLACK 9005
1252GR GRAPHITE 7016
Other colors according to the "Colors Template" pattern book - available on request, subject to
agreement with Norlys' Sales Department.